502791179 05/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2837775

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
CHIH-MIN CHENG					10/26/2012	
JAMES MURRAY					10/26/2012	
CHARLES SCHUFT					10/26/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name: HENKEL CO			DRPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE F	ONE HENKEL WAY				
City:	ROCK	Y HILL	-			
State/Country:	CONN	IECTIC	UT			
Postal Code:	06067					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1		
Property Type Application Number: 1426		14266				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	571-5123			
<i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i>	be sent t	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is un	successf	ul, it will be sent via	
Phone: 860-		860-5	71-5001			
Email:		rhpate	entmail@us.henkel.com			
Correspondent Name	€:	rhpate HENK	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	rhpate HENK ONE	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	rhpate HENK ONE	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER	rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com KEL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY KY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER	rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com KEL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY KY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-686/US			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER	rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY (Y HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-686/US STEVEN C. BAUMAN			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER	rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY (Y HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-686/US STEVEN C. BAUMAN /stevencbauman/			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=LC686_USassi	NUMBER: R: gn#page1.	rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY (Y HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-686/US STEVEN C. BAUMAN /stevencbauman/			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTEI BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER: R: gn#page1. gn#page2.	rhpate HENK ONE ROCK	entmail@us.henkel.com (EL CORPORATION HENKEL WAY (Y HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 LC-686/US STEVEN C. BAUMAN /stevencbauman/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Chih-min CHENG 15 Vine Brook Road Westford, Massachusetts 01886 US Citizenship: US

James MURRAY

32 Cedar Street Newmarket, New Hampshire 03857 US Citizenship: US

Charles SCHUFT

106 Reed Farm Road Boxborough, Massachusetts 01719 US Citizenship: US

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

ITTLE OF INVENTION

ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS

for which a patent application was filed on November 14, 2011 as U.S. Patent Application No. 61/559,256; and

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 US

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States and Canada,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 032798 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this 26Th day of October, 2012. (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR) Chih-min Cheng (Type Name of Inventor) State of New Hampshige) Sounty of Rockingham)

On this 26^{11} day of <u>October</u>, 2012 before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared **CHIH-MIN CHENG**, known to me to be the person whose name appears above and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument.

-2-

Notarv Public



ASSIGNMENT

. ...

. . . .

Attorney Docket No.: LC-686

	******	***************************************					
tř	nis 26th	day of October	, 2012.				
James Murray		1. Munauf					
(Type Name of Inventor)	#	SIGNATURE OF INVENTORY	- <u> </u>				
State of New Hampshire))	NICOLE LAFOND Notáry Public, New Hampshire					
County of Ruckingham	ss:)	My Commission Expires Sep 3, 20	13				
On this <u>みん</u> day of <u>Octob</u> the undersigned officer, persona person whose name appears ab for the purposes contained in the	lly appeared JA	MES MURRAY, known to me t					
		6-10-5-	\geq				
	Notary F	Public					
this <u>26</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2012.							
Charles Schuft		Charles Schuft					
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)					
State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham)) ss:)	NICOLE LAFOND Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Sep 3, 2013					
	<i>ss:</i>) ₂∠, 2012 Illy appeared C s above and a	Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Sep 3, 2013 before me, HARLES SCHUFT, known to m cknowledged that he/she exect					
County of Rockingham On this <u>26</u> th day of <u>October</u> the undersigned officer, persona the person whose name appear	<i>ss:</i>) ₂∠, 2012 Illy appeared C s above and a	Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Sep 3, 2013 before me, HARLES SCHUFT, known to m cknowledged that he/she exect					
County of Rockingham On this <u>26</u> th day of <u>October</u> the undersigned officer, persona the person whose name appear same for the purposes contained	<i>ss:</i> , 2012 Illy appeared Cl s above and a in the instrume	Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Sep 3, 2013 before me, HARLES SCHUFT, known to m cknowledged that he/she exect					

RECORDED: 05/01/2014

PATENT REEL: 032798 FRAME: 0894 -----